

3/21/2022

Mr. Curtis Brooks
Department of Administrative Services
Office of Information Technology
Enterprise Information Technology Contracting
4200 Surface Road
Columbus, Ohio 43228
Subject: Distributor Acceptance

Dear Mr. Brooks:

DLT Solutions offers to do business with the State of Ohio (the "State") under the terms and conditions of Master Cloud Service Agreement, Service Attachment 1, Contract Number MCSAo1o2 in accordance with the authorization letter from CrowdStrike to the State, dated March 11,2022, a copy of which is attached to this letter. Kayla Hutson will be DLT Solutions contact. Her office address is 2411 Dulles Corner Park #800, Herndon, VA 20171, her telephone number is 703-708-9639 and e-mail address is kayla.hutson@dlt.com. Purchase orders to DLT Solutions should be sent to the following address:

DLT Solutions 2411 Dulles Corner Park #800 Herndon, VA, 20171 CrowdStrike@dlt.com

Invoices from DLT Solutions will be sent to the State from the following address:

DLT Solutions 2411 Dulles Corner Park #800 Herndon, VA, 20171

DLT Solutions Tax Identification Number is 54-1599882 DLT Solutions DUNS Number is 78-6468199

DLT Solutions agrees to be bound by all terms, conditions, and pricing set in CrowdStrike MCSA contract. DLT Solutions also agrees not to offer products or services to the State under that MCSA contract that are not authorized by CrowdStrike in the attached authorization letter. If CrowdStrike subsequently withdraws its authorization to DLT Solutions to offer products or services under its MCSA contract, DLT Solutions may no longer accept orders under that MCSA contract and agrees that the State may terminate the MCSA contract as to DLT Solutions. If DLT Solutions fails to comply with this paragraph, DLT Solutions agrees that the State will be entitled to pursue any legal or equitable remedies available to it.

Sincerely,



Name Christopher Wilkinson Title President